
GOLDEN ARM CHAMPIONSHIP 2022 
Date: 2022-02-19 
Location: Vilsta Sporthotell, Eskilstuna 
Organizer: Holger Krekola 
Sponsor: Armsportbutiken.se | Armsportstore.com 

Sida 1 av 8 
 

K1 Women -50kg – Left arm (5) 

1. Gulnaz Kerimbekyzy (KAZ) 

2. Anelya Turgynbek (KAZ) 

3. Nurbike Torgaibay (KAZ) 

4. Moldir Baimurat (KAZ) 

5. Zhadyra Kopbolsyn (KAZ) 

K1 Women -50kg – Right arm (5) 

1. Nurbike Turgaibay (KAZ) 

2. Gulnaz Kerimbekyzy (KAZ) 

3. Anelya Turgynbek (KAZ) 

4. Moldir Baimurat (KAZ) 

5. Zhadyra Kopbolsun (KAZ) 

K1 Women -60kg – Left arm (5) 

1. Yulduz Chavskova (KAZ) 

2. Hilda Granlund (Hedemora SWE) 

3. Nursaya Baimurat (KAZ) 

4. Aruzhan Karaman (KAZ) 

5. Sandugash Seidish (KAZ) 

K1 Women -60kg – Right arm (3) 

1. Bibizhan Azhigul (KAZ) 

2. Nursaya Baimurat (KAZ) 

3. Hilda Granlund (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

K1 Women +60kg – Left arm (8) 

1. Ravshan Janaliyeva (KAZ) 

2. Ainur Jankaryeva (KAZ) 

3. Ayazhan Baizak (KAZ) 

4. Erika Raab (KAZ) 

5. Ebba Lindstedt (Gefle Armsport) 

6. Tilde Jansson (Gefle Armsport) 

7. Polina Lepekhova (KAZ) 

8. Frida Hjort (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

K1 Women +60kg – Right arm (7) 

1. Ainur Jankaryeva (KAZ) 

2. Erika Raab (KAZ) 

3. Ayazhan Baizak (KAZ) 

4. Polina Lepekhova (KAZ) 

5. Ebba Lindstedt (Gefle Armsport SWE) 

6. Tilde Jansson (Gefle Armsport SWE) 

7. Frida Hjort (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 
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K1 Men -65kg – Right arm (10) 

1. Batyrkhan Kenges (KAZ) 

2. Yassin Karogliyev (KAZ) 

3. Assylan Turarbek (KAZ) 

4. Otto Hellman (Ekerö IK SWE) 

5. Yelnur Sansyzbay (KAZ) 

6. Arman Sarsebay (KAZ) 

7. Yunus Minurov (KAZ) 

8. Yersen Stanbek (KAZ) 

9.Assylan Kemelbek (KAZ) 

10. David Gere (HUN) 

K1 Men -65kg – Right arm (9) 

1. Akhmed Chavsh-Ogly (KAZ) 

2. Yersen Stanbek (KAZ) 

3. Arman Sarsebay (KAZ) 

4. David Gere (HUN) 

5. Assylan Kemelbek (KAZ) 

6. Assylan Turarbek (KAZ) 

7. Otto Hellman (Ekerö IK SWE) 

8. Yunus Minurov (KAZ) 

9. Yelnur Sansyzbay (KAZ) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

K1 Men -75kg – Left arm (14) 

1. Islam Reiissov (KAZ) 

2. Faim Ibragimov (KAZ) 

3. Mika Pirinen (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

4. Albin Lindberg (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

5. Victor Spjern (Göteborg Armsport SWE) 

6. Jimmie Wiklund (SIF Armsport SWE) 

7. Jonas Lindersson (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

8. Alfons Boman (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

9. Colin Olito (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

10. Amir Zhengisbay (KAZ) 

11. Jesper Wallman (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

12. Marian Hivzin (HUN) 

13. Salamat Sanatuly (KAZ) 

14. Sami Pirinen (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

K1 Men -75kg – Right arm (14) 

1. Jimmie Wiklund (SIF Armsport SWE) 

2. Mika Pirinen (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

3. Sami Pirinen (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

4. Albin Lindberg (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

5. Marian Hivzin (HUN) 

6. Victor Spjern (Göteborg Armsport SWE) 

7. Alfons Boman (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

8. Colin Olito (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

9. Marcus Söderblom (Hammarby IF SWE) 

10. Salamat Sanatuly (KAZ) 

11. Jesper Wallman (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

12. Kristaps Sams (?) 

13. Jonas Lindersson (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

14. Amir Zhengisbay (KAZ) 
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K1 Men -85kg – Left arm (17) 

1. Alexey Batalov (KAZ) 

2. Carl Jernberg (Jönköping Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

3. Kent Andersson (MittLivsStiL Armbrytning SWE) 

4. Sherzod Yergaliyev (KAZ) 

5. Viktor Karolovini (Hammarby IF SWE) 

6. Gustav Almström (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

7. Marius Savin (ROU) 

8. Isac Dahlberg (Jönköping Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

9. Hampus Filipsson (SIF Armsport SWE) 

10. Roland Horvath (HUN) 

11. Vladimir Fedorov (KAZ) 

12. Omar Abdikapar (KAZ) 

13. Samuel Aakula (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

14. Jakob Johansson (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

15. Michael Karlberg (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

16. Johannes Halén (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

17. Alexander Hedbrant (SIF Armsport SWE) 

K1 Men -85kg – Right arm (18) 

1. Alexey Batalov (KAZ) 

2. Normunds Stals (SIF Armsport SWE) 

3. Roland Horvath (HUN) 

4. Marius Savin (ROU) 

5. Viktor Karolovini (Hammarby IF SWE) 

6. Kristoffer Söderlind (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

7. Jakob Johansson (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

8. Carl Jernberg (Jönköping Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

9. Hampus Filipsson (SIF Armsport SWE) 

10. Dante Andersson (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

11. Vladimir Fedorov (KAZ) 

12. Johannes Halén (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

13. Isac Dahlberg (Jönköping Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

14. Alexander Hedbrant (SIF Armsport SWE) 

15. Michael Karlberg (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

16. Samuel Aakula (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

17. Omar Abdikapar (KAZ) 

18. Gustav Almström (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

K1 Men -95kg – Left arm (18) 

1. Yeskandir Rysbekov (KAZ) 

2. Nyshanaly Sanim (KAZ) 

3. Jonas Svensson (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

4. Rikard Vestin (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

5. Filip Stefanov (SRB) 

6. Erik Grönholm (SIF Armsport SWE) 

7. Rasmus Wallman (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

8. Gustav Werner (Göteborg Armsport SWE) 

9. Ildar Bimahanov (KAZ) 

10. Alexander Böhn (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

11. Sladan Cabrilo (SRB) 

12. Johannes Broborn (SIF Armsport SWE) 

13. Kim Hellström (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

14. Fredrik Uddh (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

15. Benny Pettersson (Hammarby IF SWE) 

16. Tadeo Sillanpää (Sotenäs Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

17. Vincent Bergström (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

18. Tobias Karlsson (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

K1 Men -95kg – Right arm (19) 

1. Yeskandir Rysbekov (KAZ) 

2. Ildar Bimahanov (KAZ) 

3. Johannes Broborn (SIF Armsport SWE) 

4. Nyshanaly Sanim (KAZ) 

5. Jonas Svensson (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

6. Alexander Böhn (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

7. Tadeo Sillanpää (Sotenäs Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

8. Erik Grönholm (SIF Armsport SWE) 

9. Gustav Werner (Göteborg Armsport SWE) 

10. Filip Stefanov (SRB) 

11. Vincent Bergström (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

12. Rikard Vestin (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

13. Kim Hellström (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

14. Sladan Cabrilo (SRB) 

15. Tobias Karlsson (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

16. Jonathan Ludwig (SWE) 

17. Fredrik Uddh (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

18. Benny Pettersson (Hammarby IF SWE) 

19. Rasmus Wallman (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 
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K1 Men +95kg – Left arm (13) 

1. Mikael Rolff (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

2. Daniel Axelsson (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

3. Marko Krumic (SRB) 

4. Anton Egersand (Flen Armfighters SWE) 

5. Håkan Petscher (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

6. Börje Marklund (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

7. Talgat Zhandos (KAZ) 

8. Yasin Westerberg (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

9. Roger Strömberg (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

10. Mattias Fransson (Skaraborg Armsport SWE) 

11. Viktor Malmkvist (SIF Armsport SWE) 

12. Cardo Mirza (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

13. Linus Bergfeldt (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

K1 Men +95kg – Right arm (13) 

1. Bachliogli Husein (?) 

2. Viktor Malmkvist (SIF Armsport SWE) 

3. Daniel Axelsson (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

4. Marko Krumic (SRB) 

5. Börje Marklund (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

6. Anton Egersand (Flen Armfighters SWE) 

7. Yasin Westerberg (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

8. Mikael Rolff (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

9. Linus Bergfeldt (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

10. Håkan Petscher (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

11. Mattias Fransson (Skaraborg Armsport SWE) 

12. Cardo Mirza (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

13. Roger Strömberg (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 
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PRO Women -55kg – Left arm (6) 

1. Karamonova Higerin (KAZ) 

2. Carolina Pettersson (Flen Sport & Hälsa SWE) 

3. Aizat Sattarova (KAZ) 

4. Bibizhan Azhigul (KAZ) 

5. Sandugash Seidish (KAZ) 

6. Raziya Kenzhebek (KAZ) 

PRO Women -55kg – Right arm (5) 

1. Sandugash Seidish (KAZ) 

2. Carolina Pettersson (Flen Sport & Hälsa SWE) 

3. Arvzhan Karamanova (KAZ) 

4. Aizat Sattarova (KAZ) 

5. Raziya Kenzhebek (KAZ) 

PRO Women -65kg – Left arm (5) 

1. Emelie Lindroth (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

2. Yuldyz Kuntuganova (KAZ) 

3. Emma Brånn (Tassbrottarna SWE) 

4. Aigerim Karamanova (KAZ) 

5. Natalie Gustavsson (Viking Kraftsport SWE) 

PRO Women -65kg – Right arm (6) 

1. Aigerim Karamanova (KAZ) 

2. Zhankaraeva Ainyn (KAZ) 

3. Yulduz Chavshova (KAZ) 

4. Emma Brånn (Tassbrottarna SWE) 

5. Natalie Gustavsson (Viking Kraftsport SWE) 

6. Yuldyz Kuntuganova (KAZ) 

PRO Women +65kg – Left arm (4) 

1. Mendoliera Alvira (KAZ) 

2. Antonina Lissyanskaya (KAZ) 

3. Sunnea Strömberg (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

4. Mimmie Silverloo (Brynäs Armwrestling SWE) 

PRO Women +65kg – Right arm (5) 

1. Antonina Lissyanskaya (KAZ) 

2. Ravshan Janaliyeva (KAZ) 

3. Sunnea Strömberg (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

4. Mendoliera Alvira (KAZ) 

5. Mimmie Silverloo (Brynäs Armwrestling SWE) 
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PRO Men -63kg – Left arm (2) 

1. Akhmed Chavsh-ogly (KAZ) 

2. Marius Iusca (ROU) 

PRO Men -63kg – Right arm (3) 

1. Batyrkhan Kenges (KAZ) 

2. Yassin Karogliyev (KAZ) 

3. Marius Iusca (ROU) 

PRO Men -70kg – Left arm (0) 

No competitors 

PRO Men -70kg – Right arm (0) 

No competitors 

PRO Men -78kg – Left arm (7) 

1. Torbjörn Kauntz (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

2. Christoffer Ek (Skaraborg Armsport SWE) 

3. David Bengtsson (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

4. Martin Öfver (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

5. Jonathan Tanderyd (Viking Kraftsport SWE) 

6. Constantin Barladeanu (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

7. Edvin Palmer (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

PRO Men -78kg – Right arm (10) 

1. Islam Reissov (KAZ) 

2. Torbjörn Kauntz (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

3. Constantin Barladeanu (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

4. Edvin Palmer (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

5. Jonathan Tanderyd (Viking Armsport SWE) 

6. Martin Öfver (Drakbrytarna SWE) 

7. Christoffer Ek (Skaraborg Armsport SWE) 

8. Faim Ibragimov (KAZ) 

9. Marius Iusca (ROU) 

10. David Bengtsson (Falkenberg Armsport SWE) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRO Men -86kg – Left arm (11) 

1. Alexey Batalov (KAZ) 

2. Daniel Andronache (ROU) 

3. Alexander Jonsson (Storsjöbrytarna SWE) 

4. Sztanek Sandor (HUN) 

5. Joseph Le Pluart (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

6. Hussein Beshli-Ogly (KAZ) 

7. Mergl Balazs (HUN) 

8. Carl Backelin (Sotenäs Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

9. Niklas Berg (Hammarby IF SWE) 

10. Mikael Lindström (Brynäs Armwrestling SWE) 

11. Toni Lindström (FIN) 

PRO Men -86kg – Right arm (10) 

1. Mergl Balazs (ROU) 

2. Alexander Jonsson (Storsjöbrytarna SWE) 

3. Daniel Andronache (ROU) 

4. Carl Backelin (Sotenäs Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

5. Joseph Le Pluart (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

6. Sztanek Sandor (HUN) 

7. Toni Lindström (FIN) 

8. Kent Andersson (MittLivsStiL Armbrytning SWE) 

9. Niklas Berg (Hammarby IF SWE) 

10. Alexey Batalov (KAZ) 

PRO Men -95kg – Left arm (6) 

1. Marko Karpinen (FIN) 

2. Joakim Tällström (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

3. Erik Kangas (Jönköpings Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

4. Anders Ohlsson (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

5. Ildar Bimakanov (KAZ) 

6. Marcus Mellgren (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

PRO Men -95kg – Right arm (6) 

1. Joakim Tällström (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

2. Marcus Mellgren (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

3. Ildar Bimakanov (KAZ) 

4. Marko Karpinen (FIN) 

5. Erik Kangas (Jönköpings Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

6. Anders Ohlsson (Kometbrytarna SWE) 
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PRO Men -105kg – Left arm (7) 

1. Vladimir Matchenko (KAZ) 

2. Markus Möricke (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

3. Martin Sohlin (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

4. Oscar Cronblad (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

5. Juha Salminen (FIN) 

6. Carl Lindblom (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

7. Peter Brännström (Tassbrottarna SWE) 

PRO Men -105kg – Right arm (7) 

1. Vladimir Matchenko (KAZ) 

2. Martin Sohlin (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

3. Markus Möricke (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

4. Oscar Cronblad (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

5. Carl Lindblom (Skåne Armsport SWE) 

6. Peter Brännström (Tassbrottarna SWE) 

7. Juha Salminen (FIN) 

PRO Men +105kg – Left arm (7) 

1. Saulius Abromaitis (LTU) 

2. Erik Fahlgren (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

3. Adilet Zhengisbay (KAZ) 

4. Dennis Söderström (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

5. Alexander Johnsson (Storsjöbrytarna SWE) 

6. Momo Abdolovand (FIN) 

7. Rikard Listam (Hammarby IF SWE) 

PRO Men +105kg – Right arm (10) 

1. Adilet Zhengisbay (KAZ) 

2. Momo Abdolovand (FIN) 

3. Dzenis Sogolj (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

4. Anders Svensson (Ekerö IK SWE) 

5. Rikard Listam (Hammarby IF SWE) 

6. Dennis Söderström (Växjö Armsport SWE) 

7. Alexander Jonsson (Storsjöbrytarna SWE) 

8. Johan Lindholm (Hammarby IF SWE) 

9-10. WO - Jarmo Rintapää (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

9-10. WO - Saulius Abromaitis (LTU) 
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Master Men -95kg – Left arm (8) 

1. Marko Karpinen (FIN) 

2. Daniel Andronache (ROU) 

3. Niklas Berg (Hammarby IF SWE) 

4. Anders Ohlsson (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

5. Kent Andersson (MittLivsStiL Armbrytning SWE) 

6. Torbjörn Reutergård (Ekerö IK SWE) 

7. Mats Hellman (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

8. Benny Pettersson (Hammarby IF SWE) 

Master Men -95kg – Right arm (8) 

1. Marko Karpinen (FIN) 

2. Anders Ohlsson (Kometbrytarna SWE) 

3. Torbjörn Reutergård (Ekerö IK SWE) 

4. Daniel Andronache (ROU) 

5. Kent Andersson (MittLivsStiL Armbrytning SWE) 

6. Mats Hellman (Skänninge Armbrytarklubb SWE) 

7. Benny Pettersson (Hammarby IF SWE) 

8. Niklas Berg (Hammarby IF SWE) 

Master Men +95kg – Left arm (7) 

1. Leif Larsson (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

2. Anders Svensson (Ekerö IK SWE) 

3. Michael Grönholm (SIF Armsport SWE) 

4. Rikard Listam (Hammarby IF SWE) 

5. Börje Marklund (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

6. Håkan Petschler (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

7. Lennart Karlsson (Hammarby IF SWE) 

Master Men +95kg – Right arm (8) 

1. Anders Svensson (Ekerö IK SWE) 

2. Johan Lindholm (Hammarby IF SWE) 

3. Leif Larsson (Hedemora Armsport SWE) 

4. Lennart Karlsson (Hammarby IF SWE) 

5. Michael Grönholm (SIF Armsport SWE) 

6. Håkan Petschler (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 

7. Rikard Listam (Hammarby IF SWE) 

8. Börje Marklund (Örnsköldsviks Atletklubb SWE) 


